G.N. 2651 Lands Department

It is hereby notified that sealed tenders in triplicate are invited for the following:—

Tender Reference Subject Closing Date and Time

LD SMO/HQ/2022/05 Tender for Provision of Underground Utilities Survey at Southern Region of Hong Kong for Lands Department 20.7.2022 (12.00 noon)

Tenders must be clearly marked with the tender reference and the tender subject on the front of the envelopes (but should not bear any indication which may relate the tender to the tenderer) addressed to the Chairman, Tender Opening Committee, Government Logistics Department, and deposited in the Government Logistics Department Tender Box ('Specific Tender Box') on Ground Floor, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong before 12.00 noon (Hong Kong Time) on the tender closing date as stated above. Late tenders or tenders not deposited in the Specific Tender Box will not be accepted.

Tender document, forms of tender and further particulars in CD-ROM format are obtainable from Technical Division of Survey and Mapping Office of Lands Department, 23rd Floor, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, Hong Kong. Contact for Enquiries: Ms. CHAN Huen-ki, Vicky, Land Surveyor/BDM1 (Tel.: (852) 2231 3235; Fax: (852) 2877 8520; Email Address: (lsbdm1@landsd.gov.hk)).

Open tendering is adopted. All interested service providers are invited to tender.

The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region reserves the right to negotiate with any tenderer about the terms of the offer.

Details of the award of this contract will be published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette and made available on the Internet.

All time references are Hong Kong Time.

27 May 2022

Andrew LAI Director of Lands